The median presbytery has a membership of 8,058 persons.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

The average presbytery consists of 119 ministers, 58 churches, and 6 candidates.
The ten presbyteries with the largest membership arranged in descending order:

Greater Atlanta
Grace

Charlotte
Chicago
Pittsburgh
National Capital
Philadelphia
Salem

New Hope

New Covenant

2011
43,690
41,511
38,849
33,983
35,417
32,223
33,746
31,893
30,842
33,649

2012
41,082
40,495
36,032
33,348
33,881
31,945
32,063
30,726
30,380
32,013

2013
39,432
39,281
34,056
33,171
31,530
31,325
30,841
29,243
29,148
28,080

RACIAL COMPOSITION OF CONGREGATIONS

2012 2013 2013 Percentage
Percentage and number
of congregations reporting: 82% 83%
African 7,278 7,222 .50%
African American 33,949 30,956 2.13%
Asian 43,296 39,914 2.75%
Black 15,644 15,780 1.09%
Hispanic 21,532 21,666 1.49%
Middle Eastern 1,812 2,066 .14%
Native American 2,999 2,746 .19%
Other 6,920 5,884 41%
White 1,383,194 1,326,004 91.31%
Total Members Reporting 1,516,624 1,452,238 100.00%
The distribution of membership among the presbyteries:
2011 2012 2013

901 - 5000 33 30 41
5001 - 10000 70 76 70
10001 - 15000 31 29 26
15001 - 20000 20 20 20
20001 - 25000 5 5 3
25001 - 30000 4 3 6
30001 - 35000 6 7 5
35001 - 40000 2 1 2
40001 - 45000 2 2 0



